

INFORMED TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN L99999MH1958PLC011001

| Regd. Office: 'Nirmal', 20th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021|

| Tel# +91 22 2202 3055/66 | Email: itil_investor@informed-tech.com | Website: www.informed-tech.com |

Date: August 09, 2023

To,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 504810

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisements with regard to publications of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, in Financial Express and Pratahkal on August 09, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

**Thanking you,
For Informed Technologies India Limited**

**Neha Rane
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS Membership No. A59050**

RailTel
(A Govt. of India undertaking)
(CIN: U64202DL2000G0107905)
Tender No: RailTel/Tender/OT/ER/RQ
2023-24/1477-1483, Dated 08.08.2023
RailTel/ER invites e-bids from eligible bidders for the work of "Hiring of Last Mile RF links including Supply Installation & Commissioning GBRT Towers in South Eastern Coal Fields Ltd.'s Area in Chhattisgarh & Madhya Pradesh States for RailTel Corporation of India Ltd., Eastern Region".
Detailed Tender Notice/Tender Document is available on www.railtelindia.com, <https://eprocure.gov.in> and <https://railtel.enidivida.com>. All future Addendum/Corrigendum etc. will be uploaded on RailTel website, CPP Portal and eNivida Portal. Bidders have to submit their bids on eNivida Portal only.

SL NOS.	FOLIO NO.	CERT NO.	DIST NOS.	SHARES	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDERS
1	CS159	3294	10369121-10369860	740	VIRENDRAKUMAR JAYANTILAL SHAH J/W MEENA V SHAH

Place: Bangalore
Date: 08.08.2023

Sd/-
Company Secretary

GIC HOUSING FINANCE LTD.
YOUR ROAD TO A DREAM HOME
CIN NO. L65922MH1989PLC054583
Regd. Office : 6th Floor, National Insurance Bldg., 14, Jamshedji Tata Road,
Churchgate, Mumbai - 400 020. | Website: www.gichfindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2023)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Year to Date (31/03/2023)
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,104	27,635	1,12,888
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,193	5,090	28,980
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,193	5,090	28,980
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,181	3,918	21,320
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,134	3,965	21,272
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,543	1,45,694	1,64,543
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,931	1,51,082	1,69,931
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	9,00,965	10,08,324	9,14,272
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.21	6.50	5.38
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-			
	(a) Basic	5.91	7.28	39.59
	(b) Diluted	5.91	7.28	39.59
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Notes:**
- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).
- (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited Standalone Financial Results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 07, 2023.
- (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).
- (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
- (e) The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended (30/06/2023)	Quarter Ended (30/06/2022)	Previous year ended (31/03/2023)
		(Reviewed)	(Reviewed)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	27,105	27,635	1,12,890
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,196	5,089	28,985
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	4,196	5,089	28,985
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,184	3,917	21,325
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,137	3,964	21,277
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	5,385	5,385	5,385
7	Reserves as at 31st March (Audited)	1,64,542	1,45,688	1,64,542
8	Securities Premium Account	11,699	11,699	11,699
9	Net Worth (Audited)	1,69,930	1,51,076	1,69,930
10	Paid up Debt capital/Outstanding Debt	9,00,965	10,08,324	9,14,272
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.21	6.50	5.38
13	Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/-			
	(a) Basic	5.91	7.27	39.60
	(b) Diluted	5.91	7.27	39.60
		Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Notes:**
- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).
- (b) In compliance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the above unaudited consolidated financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on August 07, 2023 and have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- (c) For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made and available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. website (URL: <https://www.nseindia.com>), BSE Limited website (URL: <https://www.bseindia.com>) and on the website of the Company (URL: <https://www.gichfindia.com>).
- (d) There are no changes in the accounting policies for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and there is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item.
- (e) The figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary in order to make them comparable with figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Paul Lobo
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No: 09787223

Place : Chennai
Date : August 07, 2023

GOKUL REFOILS AND SOLVENT LIMITED

CIN : L15142GJ1992PLC018745 Regd. Office : State Highway No. 41, Nr. Sujanpur Patia, Sidhpur-384151,
Phone : 02767 222075, Email : info@gokulgroup.com, Website : www.gokulgroup.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	0.00	743.02	0.00	58802.46	313656.80	94829.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.59	259.38	83.27	338.65	3137.81	1044.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.59	259.38	83.27	338.65	3137.81	1044.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	24.04	207.98	70.21	252.57	2427.87	696.77
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	23.67	205.94	71.34	254.07	2438.27	696.02
Equity Share Capital	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90	1979.90
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	19619.32	-	-	30839.67	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
Basic :	0.02	0.21	0.07	0.26	2.45	0.70
Diluted :	0.02	0.21	0.07	0.26	2.45	0.70

- (1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 08th August, 2023.
(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website on www.gokulgroup.com
- For Gokul Refoils & Solvent Limited
Dharmendrasinh Rajput, Managing Director
(DIN 03050088)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 08.08.2023

INFORMED TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN-L99999MH1958PLC011001
Registered Office: Nirmal, 20th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, Tel # +91 22 2202 3055/66,
Email: itil_investor@informed-tech.com Website:- www.informed-tech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Amount in Lakhs except per share data

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 Unaudited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
Total income from operations (net)	53.06	59.97	57.36	53.06	59.97	57.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	84.59	(33.92)	(127.62)	84.59	(33.92)	(127.62)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	84.59	(33.92)	(127.62)	87.55	(67.84)	(104.95)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	75.81	(25.28)	(120.27)	78.77	(59.20)	(97.60)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	75.12	(80.23)	(114.08)	78.08	(114.15)	(97.59)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	416.91	416.91	416.91	416.91	416.91	416.91
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	1,117.97	-	-	1,168.13
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :	1.82	(0.61)	(2.88)	1.89	(1.42)	(2.34)
Diluted:	1.82	(0.61)	(2.88)	1.89	(1.42)	(2.34)

- Note:**
- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website.
2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 07th August, 2023 and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
3 Figures for the previous period are regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary, to facilitate comparison.

For Informed Technologies India Limited.
Sd/-
Gautam Khandelwal
Chairman
(DIN : 00270717)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 07th August, 2023

ARTEMIS
HOSPITALS
OUR SPECIALITY IS YOU

ARTEMIS MEDICARE SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC126414

Plot No.14, Sector 20, Dwarka, Delhi- 110075

Ph.: +91-124-4511111

Email: investor@artemishospitals.com; Website: www.artemishospitals.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20,954.40	16,723.32	73,742.52
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,311.07	1,061.24	5,060.60
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,311.07	1,061.24	5,060.60
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	975.13	826.61	3,801.11
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,001.81	818.24	3,893.21
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Re.1/-each)	1,358.61	1,328.27	1,341.19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	32,232.94
8	Earning per Equity Share (Face value Re.1/-each)			
	(a) Basic	0.72*	0.64*	2.89
	(b) Diluted	0.71*	0.61*	2.79
	(* Not annualised)			

- Notes:**
- The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	20,118.61	16,346.59	71,433.11
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax after Exceptional Items	1,339.36	1,117.02	5,286.30
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax	994.24	869.81	3,968.50

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results (Consolidated/ Standalone) are available on the Stock Exchange websites National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) & BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.artemishospitals.com).
2. The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on August 8, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 8, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified conclusion on the aforesaid results.
3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
of Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Place : Gurugram
Date : August 8, 2023

Onkar Kanwar
Chairman
DIN: 00058921

